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Events and Information Notes

2 |2

a )
Staff Training Day — School closed to students Mon |02-Sep
Staff Training Day — School closed to students Tue [03-Sep
Lessons commence for Y11 students Wed [04-Sep
Lessons commence for Y10 students Thu |[05-Sep
Y10 Photographs
KS4 Induction Evening 5pm Wed |11-Sep
Open Evening 5pm — 7.30pm Tue |24-Sep
Y10 British Textile Biennale Trip Thu [10-Oct
Sixth Form Open Evening 6pm — 8.30pm Thu [17-Oct
GCSE Dance Residential, Conway Centre until 20/10 |Fri 18-Oct

Last day of half term — students finish at 3pm

Autumn Half-Term Break
Monday 215t October to Friday 25" October 2019 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students Mon |28-Oct
Y11 Maths & Science Mock

Y11 Dance Trip ‘Rambert’, The Lowry Theatre 6pm — [Wed |[30-Oct
10pm

GCSE Re-sits until 11/11 Mon |04-Nov
Y10/11 Youth Leadership Trip to St Chad’s C of E

Church 11.30am — 3pm

Y10 The Scholars’ Programme to The University of [Wed [06-Nov
Leeds 8am — 5pm

Y11 Parents’ Evening (1) 4pm — 6.30pm Tue [19-Nov
Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu [28-Nov
School Production, Arts Theatre 6.30pm until 14/12 [Mon [09-Dec
(no show 12/12)

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu [12-Dec
Music Department Christmas Concert 7pm Tue [17-Dec
Y10/11 Learning Support Shopping Trip to Bolton

Market & Market Place 9.30am — 2.30pm

Christmas Lunch Wed |18-Dec
Last day of term — students finish at 1pm Fri 20-Dec

Christmas Break
Monday 239 December 2019 to 3" January 2020 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students Mon |06-Jan
Y10 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Thu 09-Jan
Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu |23-Jan
Y11 Mock Exams until 14/02 Wed |[05-Feb
Last day of half term — students finish at 3pm Fri 14-Feb

Spring Half Term Break
Monday 17t February to Friday 21st February 2020 (Inclusive)

Staff Training Day

Mon

24-Feb

Lessons commence for students

Tue

25-Feb
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World Book Day Thu [05-Mar
Y11 Photographs 2pm, Sports Hall Fri 06-Mar
Y11 Parents’ Evening (2) 4pm — 6.30pm Thu [12-Mar
Dance Show 6.45pm — 9pm Thu [19-Mar
Last day of term — students finish at 3pm Fri 27-Mar
Y10 Ski Trip to Italy until 04/04 Sun |29-Mar

Easter Break
Monday 30" March until Monday 13™" April 2020 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students Tue |[14-Apr
Y10 Exam Preparation Evening Wed |[22-Apr
Y10 Bronze D of E Expedition (practice) until 26/04 | Sat 25-Apr
Y10 Trip to Manchester University Taster Day Wed |29-Apr

8.15am — 3.30pm
Y10 Snowdonia Trip Parents’ Meeting 6pm — 7pm

BANK HOLIDAY Fri 08-May

GCSE Exams until 12/06 Mon [11-May

Bronze D of E Expedition (assessed) at Bibby’s Farm |Sat 16-May
Scout Camp Site until 17/05

Y10 Prefect Training Day Thu [21-May

Last day of half term — students finish 3pm Fri 22-May

Summer Half-Term Break
Monday 25" May to Friday 29" May 2020 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students Mon |01-Jun
Y10 Geography Fieldtrip to Snowdonia until 05/06 Tue [02-Jun
Y10 Exams until 19/06 Mon [15-Jun
Y10 Geography Fieldtrip to Snowdonia until 26/06 Tue [23-Jun
Y11 Prom 7pm Thu [25-Jun
New Y7 Intake Evening 6pm — 9pm Wed |01-Jul
Y11 Welcome Evening Thu [02-Jul
New Y7 Induction Day 8.50am — 3pm Fri 03-Jul
Students finish at 2pm Tue |[07-Jul
Learning Support Reward Trip, Anderton Activity Wed |08-Jul

Centre until 09/07
Music Department Summer Concert 7pm, Arts
Theatre (prov)

Sports Presentation (prov) Thu |09-Jul
Y10 Sixth Form Taster Day Fri 10-Jul
Y9 & 10 Music Department Concert Tour until 17/07 [Sat  |11-Jul
Y10 Profiles sent home Tue |14-Jul
Y10 Parents’ Drop-in Wed |15-Jul
Last day of term — students finish at 1pm Fri 17-Jul
GCSE Results Day Thu |20-Aug

Note Prov = Provisional )
Calendar subject to change.
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